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Team #6 The Fighting Penguins - Erin Vandelaarschot
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR  * 213 13.31
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 138 8.63
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 106 6.63
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 127 7.94
Eric Decker WR DEN @ HOU  * 123 7.69
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 80 5.00
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS  * 131 8.19
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ATL  * 32 2.00
Carson Palmer QB ARI @ SEA 122 7.63
Robert Griffin III QB WAS vs DAL 97 6.06
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs MIN 64 4.00
Shonn Greene RB TEN @ JAC 31 1.94
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ BAL 50 3.13
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs CLE 20 1.25
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs TEN 34 2.13
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN 121 7.56

Team #8 Team Bud - Byron/Tom McDonald
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs ARI  * 140 8.75
Darren Sproles RB NOR @ CAR  * 47 2.94
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI  * 131 8.19
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN  * 92 5.75
Harry Douglas WR ATL @ SFO  * 49 3.06
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU  * 97 6.06
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 150 9.38
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs NWE  * 18 1.13
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ SFO 135 8.44
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs NOR 59 3.69
James Starks RB GNB vs PIT 40 2.50
Joique Bell RB DET vs NYG 85 5.31
Lamar Miller RB MIA @ BUF 33 2.06
Jacoby Jones WR BAL vs NWE 31 1.94
Keenan Allen WR SDG vs OAK 92 5.75
Robbie Gould K CHI @ PHI 123 7.69

Team 1 Mass Destruction - Dennis Cleland
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs NYG  * 159 9.94
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ BAL  * 67 4.19
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 85 5.31
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 98 6.13
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI  * 102 6.38
Marvin Jones WR CIN vs MIN  * 84 5.25
Mason Crosby K GNB vs PIT  * 141 8.81
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs PIT  * 18 1.13
Matt Schaub QB HOU vs DEN 48 3.00
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @ BUF 129 8.06
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs OAK 81 5.06
Mike Tolbert RB CAR vs NOR 51 3.19
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs OAK 66 4.13
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET 64 4.00
Jarrett Boykin WR GNB vs PIT 50 3.13
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR 107 6.69

Team 10 Dealers of Doom - Keith Gee
Eli Manning QB NYG @ DET  * 91 5.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN  * 83 5.19
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ GNB  * 86 5.38
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ BAL  * 36 2.25
T Y Hilton WR IND @ KAN  * 69 4.31
Tavon Austin WR STL vs TAM  * 52 3.25
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE  * 140 8.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BAL  * 18 1.13
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs PIT 87 5.44
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs TEN 64 4.00
Ben Tate RB HOU vs DEN 52 3.25
Chris Ivory RB NYJ vs CLE 45 2.81
Brandon LaFell WR CAR vs NOR 47 2.94
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs PIT 44 2.75
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ SFO 83 5.19
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs ARI 143 8.94

Team 11 Fantasy Suite - Bill Freeman
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BAL  * 129 8.06
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 128 8.00
Rashad Jennings RB OAK @ SDG  * 67 4.19
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ BAL  * 49 3.06
Jordan Cameron TE CLE @ NYJ  * 77 4.81
Jordan Reed TE WAS vs DAL  * 38 2.38
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 100 6.25
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs PIT  * 18 1.13
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK 157 9.81
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 47 2.94
Zac Stacy RB STL vs TAM 86 5.38
Dennis Johnson RB HOU vs DEN 4 0.25
James Jones WR GNB vs PIT 49 3.06
Terrance Williams WR DAL @ WAS 54 3.38
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ HOU 97 6.06
David Akers K DET vs NYG 99 6.19

Team 12 Tanya's Titans - Tanya Freeman
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs NYG  * 159 9.94
Matt Forte RB CHI @ PHI  * 138 8.63
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vs OAK  * 81 5.06
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 130 8.13
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 124 7.75
Keenan Allen WR SDG vs OAK  * 92 5.75
Phil Dawson K SFO vs ATL  * 140 8.75
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BAL  * 18 1.13
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 147 9.19
Donald Brown RB IND @ KAN 68 4.25
Joique Bell RB DET vs NYG 85 5.31
Bobby Rainey RB TAM @ STL 54 3.38
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL 85 5.31
Emmanuel Sanders WR PIT @ GNB 62 3.88
T Y Hilton WR IND @ KAN 69 4.31
Kai Forbath K WAS vs DAL 80 5.00

Team 13 Hells Bells - Nate/Amber Bell
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ATL  * 132 8.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 138 8.63
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 85 5.31
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs PIT  * 98 6.13
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI  * 107 6.69
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 140 8.75
Matt Prater K DEN @ HOU  * 150 9.38
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ PHI  * 42 2.63
Josh McCown QB CHI @ PHI 72 4.50
Alex Smith QB KAN vs IND 120 7.50
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ GNB 86 5.38
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT 110 6.88
Jarrett Boykin WR GNB vs PIT 50 3.13
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ SFO 83 5.19
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs NOR 63 3.94
Alex Henery K PHI vs CHI 114 7.13

Team 14 Motor Boat - Brad Albrant
Cam Newton QB CAR vs NOR  * 160 10.00
Andre Brown RB NYG @ DET  * 37 2.31
Ben Tate RB HOU vs DEN  * 52 3.25
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ PHI  * 127 7.94
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 84 5.25
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ  * 120 7.50
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs ARI  * 143 8.94
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ SEA  * 34 2.13
Carson Palmer QB ARI @ SEA 122 7.63
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG 93 5.81
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN 113 7.06
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ BAL 50 3.13
Lamar Miller RB MIA @ BUF 33 2.06
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL 91 5.69
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs ARI 0 0.00
Rob Bironas K TEN @ JAC 116 7.25
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Team 15 Tommy's Team - Becky/Scott Eades
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs NWE  * 103 6.44
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs ARI  * 131 8.19
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 184 11.50
Eddie Royal WR SDG vs OAK  * 66 4.13
Harry Douglas WR ATL @ SFO  * 49 3.06
Marvin Jones WR CIN vs MIN  * 84 5.25
Justin Tucker K BAL vs NWE  * 140 8.75
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs MIN  * 42 2.63
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ SFO 135 8.44
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ CAR 59 3.69
Mike Tolbert RB CAR vs NOR 51 3.19
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU 88 5.50
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ DET 64 4.00
Patrick Edwards WR DET vs NYG 1 0.06
Kenbrell Thompkins WR NWE @ BAL 37 2.31
Greg Zuerlein K STL vs TAM 112 7.00

Team 17 Gauth's Enforcers - Ben Gauthier
Andrew Luck QB IND @ KAN  * 147 9.19
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs TEN  * 64 4.00
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NWE  * 54 3.38
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SEA  * 92 5.75
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK  * 55 3.44
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 146 9.13
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 158 9.88
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vs DEN  * 14 0.88
Michael Vick QB PHI vs CHI 50 3.13
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs NOR 59 3.69
Chris Ivory RB NYJ vs CLE 45 2.81
Greg Jennings WR MIN @ CIN 52 3.25
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ JAC 2 0.13
Mike Wallace WR MIA @ BUF 62 3.88
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ CAR 107 6.69
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ GNB 26 1.63

Team 18 Team Miller - Tom/Byron McDonald
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ HOU  * 273 17.06
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ SFO  * 62 3.88
Trent Richardson RB IND @ KAN  * 45 2.81
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs DEN  * 92 5.75
Nate Burleson WR DET vs NYG  * 21 1.31
Roddy White WR ATL @ SFO  * 46 2.88
Robbie Gould K CHI @ PHI  * 123 7.69
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs TAM  * 38 2.38
Robert Griffin III QB WAS vs DAL 97 6.06
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL @ SFO 40 2.50
Andre Ellington RB ARI @ SEA 52 3.25
Jacoby Jones WR BAL vs NWE 31 1.94
Golden Tate WR SEA vs ARI 63 3.94
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE 62 3.88
Kenny Stills WR NOR @ CAR 49 3.06
Mike Nugent K CIN vs MIN 106 6.63

Team 19 Big Bumps 2 - John Blaszke
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs ARI  * 140 8.75
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs MIN  * 64 4.00
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 106 6.63
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ BAL  * 36 2.25
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB  * 116 7.25
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ SDG  * 51 3.19
Matt Bryant K ATL @ SFO  * 111 6.94
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs ARI  * 28 1.75
Sam Bradford QB STL vs TAM 67 4.19
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs MIA 46 2.88
Doug Martin RB TAM @ STL 20 1.25
Bernard Pierce RB BAL vs NWE 23 1.44
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ DET 33 2.06
Tavon Austin WR STL vs TAM 52 3.25
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ KAN 139 8.69

Team 2 Pink's Panthers - Douglas Smith
Peyton Manning QB DEN @ HOU  * 273 17.06
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs MIA  * 98 6.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ JAC  * 102 6.38
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ HOU  * 140 8.75
Terrance Williams WR DAL @ WAS  * 54 3.38
Kenny Stills WR NOR @ CAR  * 49 3.06
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BAL  * 158 9.88
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ PHI  * 42 2.63
Josh Freeman QB MIN @ CIN 10 0.63
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs MIN 169 10.56
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL 92 5.75
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ CAR 17 1.06
Johnathan Franklin RB GNB vs PIT 10 0.63
Wes Welker WR DEN @ HOU 88 5.50
Lance Moore WR NOR @ CAR 22 1.38
David Akers K DET vs NYG 99 6.19

Team 20 Throb's TD Tornados - Bob Gauthier
Drew Brees QB NOR @ CAR  * 213 13.31
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs MIA  * 98 6.13
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs MIN  * 83 5.19
Steve Smith WR CAR vs NOR  * 46 2.88
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @ PHI  * 102 6.38
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 107 6.69
Josh Brown K NYG @ DET  * 100 6.25
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ HOU  * 30 1.88
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs MIN 169 10.56
Darren Sproles RB NOR @ CAR 47 2.94
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ JAC 102 6.38
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR 64 4.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs PIT 44 2.75
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ CIN 30 1.88
Blair Walsh K MIN @ CIN 121 7.56
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ CAR 0 0.00

Team 3 Gridiron Warriors - Dougie Smith
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BAL  * 129 8.06
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ CAR  * 59 3.69
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL @ SFO  * 40 2.50
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs NYG  * 130 8.13
Torrey Smith WR BAL vs NWE  * 62 3.88
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ATL  * 107 6.69
Matt Bryant K ATL @ SFO  * 111 6.94
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs ARI  * 28 1.75
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ PHI 93 5.81
Matt Flynn QB GNB vs PIT 38 2.38
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 47 2.94
Vick Ballard RB IND @ KAN 2 0.13
Montee Ball RB DEN @ HOU 41 2.56
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ GNB 116 7.25
Martellus Bennett TE CHI @ PHI 54 3.38
Connor Barth K TAM @ STL 0 0.00

Team 4 WIDE OPEN - Mitch Bergman
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK  * 157 9.81
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN @ HOU  * 128 8.00
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK  * 89 5.56
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs CHI  * 107 6.69
A.J. Green WR CIN vs MIN  * 124 7.75
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ NYJ  * 120 7.50
Greg Zuerlein K STL vs TAM  * 112 7.00
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs IND  * 66 4.13
Cam Newton QB CAR vs NOR 160 10.00
Andre Brown RB NYG @ DET 37 2.31
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs MIA 46 2.88
Andre Ellington RB ARI @ SEA 52 3.25
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL 84 5.25
Rueben Randle WR NYG @ DET 55 3.44
Jordan Reed TE WAS vs DAL 38 2.38
Graham Gano K CAR vs NOR 114 7.13
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Team 5 Sunday Money - Ronn
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ATL  * 132 8.25
Rashard Mendenhall RB ARI @ SEA  * 70 4.38
Ray Rice RB BAL vs NWE  * 54 3.38
James Jones WR GNB vs PIT  * 49 3.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 128 8.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ BAL  * 49 3.06
Phil Dawson K SFO vs ATL  * 140 8.75
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ HOU  * 30 1.88
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs NWE 103 6.44
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ SFO 62 3.88
David Wilson RB NYG @ DET 9 0.56
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC vs TEN 49 3.06
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ SDG 51 3.19
Justin Blackmon WR JAC vs TEN 23 1.44
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG 100 6.25
Josh Brown K NYG @ DET 100 6.25

Team 7 Moore's Mavericks - Brian Moore
Andrew Luck QB IND @ KAN  * 147 9.19
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ CIN  * 113 7.06
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs IND  * 184 11.50
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs ATL  * 85 5.31
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SEA  * 92 5.75
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs NOR  * 63 3.94
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ KAN  * 139 8.69
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs TAM  * 38 2.38
Alex Smith QB KAN vs IND 120 7.50
Michael Bush RB CHI @ PHI 27 1.69
Bryce Brown RB PHI vs CHI 23 1.44
Zac Stacy RB STL vs TAM 86 5.38
Roddy White WR ATL @ SFO 46 2.88
Golden Tate WR SEA vs ARI 63 3.94
Alex Henery K PHI vs CHI 114 7.13
Randy Bullock K HOU vs DEN 104 6.50

Team 9 Kevins Killers - Kevin Albrant
Nick Foles QB PHI vs CHI  * 148 9.25
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs CHI  * 138 8.63
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs PIT  * 110 6.88
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ STL  * 91 5.69
Riley Cooper WR PHI vs CHI  * 79 4.94
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ CAR  * 146 9.13
Mike Nugent K CIN vs MIN  * 106 6.63
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ GNB  * 26 1.63
Michael Vick QB PHI vs CHI 50 3.13
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS 147 9.19
Reggie Bush RB DET vs NYG 93 5.81
Trent Richardson RB IND @ KAN 45 2.81
Steve Smith WR CAR vs NOR 46 2.88
Marques Colston WR NOR @ CAR 64 4.00
Percy Harvin WR SEA vs ARI 0 0.00
Rob Bironas K TEN @ JAC 116 7.25

Team16 YETI - Eric Engen
Nick Foles QB PHI vs CHI  * 148 9.25
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ATL  * 92 5.75
Stevan Ridley RB NWE @ BAL  * 67 4.19
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs MIA  * 40 2.50
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 128 8.00
Eric Decker WR DEN @ HOU  * 123 7.69
Mason Crosby K GNB vs PIT  * 141 8.81
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ATL  * 32 2.00
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ GNB 144 9.00
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs PIT 87 5.44
Michael Bush RB CHI @ PHI 27 1.69
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 89 5.56
Johnathan Franklin RB GNB vs PIT 10 0.63
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC vs TEN 49 3.06
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS 80 5.00
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS 131 8.19

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


